PENN NATIONAL - August 14, 2007 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $7,500
Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Bop - 54.61 - August 3, 2002)

Purse: $8,600

Plus: $2,348 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $10,948

Value of Race: $8,884 1st $5,160, 2nd $1,720, 3rd $1,230, 4th $516, 5th $258

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 8:09 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

3 My Chunky Monkey (Albanese, Harry)
4 Markalucci (Clifton, Thomas)

11  Buccaneer Bay (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)
1 Cannonball Rock (Quinones, Angel)
7  Dragndrop (Sosa, Jr., Peter)

9 Sandman's Castle (Prado, Anibal)

10  With Enthusiasm (Lee, Katie)

2 Criminaly Insilver (Opazo, Ricardo)

12 Miracle Call (Lloyd, John)

6  The Reign Falls (Tipa, Jorge)
5  ElaAliti (Benavides, Daniel)

Fractional Times: 21.56 45.34

Winner:
Breeder: Mar-Deb-Ron Farms & Larry Konzny.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Markalucci

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP Start 3/16
122 Lb 31 1!
118 Lb 4 6 52172
118 Lb 10 4 412
122 Lb 1 10 10t
118 Lb 7 2 3Head
118 Lb 8 3 212
118 Lb 9 8 6212
118 L 27 gl
122 L 1 5 72
122 Lb 69 gl 12
118 b 5 11 11

Final Time: 57.83

3/8
11 1/2
2Head
31/2

52 12
43 1/2

81 1/2
7Head
91/2

11

Winning Owner: Roger E. Cahoon

New Trainer: Gary Craig

Fin
4112
231/4
33/4
41304
5112
61/2

83 3/4

1013 1/4
11

Odds

8.10
0.80*
12.90

4.50
23.90

7.20
18.10
26.10
86.10
84.90
66.00

New Owner: Gary Craig
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Video Race Repla

Comments

rail, driving

in tight turn, missed
3 wide, weakened
off rail, late run

fell back, evenly late
2 wide, weakened
no factor

outrun inside

no factor

wide, outrun

slow start, far back

My Chunky Monkey, Bay Gelding, by Cobra King out of Kool It, by Alaskan Frost. Foaled Mar 18, 2003 in Florida.

3 - My Chunky Monkey: $7,500; 4 - Markalucci: $7,500; 11 - Buccaneer Bay: $7,500; 1 - Cannonball Rock: $7,500; 7 -

Dragndrop: $7,500; 9 - Sandman's Castle: $7,500; 10 - With Enthusiasm: $7,500; 2 - Criminaly Insilver: $7,500; 12 -

Miracle Call: $7,500; 6 - The Reign Falls: $7,500; 5 - Ela Aliti: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Raw

Total WPS Pool: $33,348

Pgm Horse Win  Place
3 My Chunky Monkey 18.20 7.20
4 Markalucci 2.60

11  Buccaneer Bay

Trainers:

Owners:

Show

4.00
2.20
4.80

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

3-4
3-4-11

3-4-11-1

12-4-3 (3 correct)

Payoff Pool
51.60 36,445
360.60 31,649
2,093.80 7,460
507.40 4,459

Gardner; 2 - Serpico Stable, Inc.; 12 -Linda S. Payne; 6 - Meadow Echo Farm; 5 -Konstantinos Stamos;

Footnotes

3 - Jacavone, John; 4 - Lake, Scott; 11 - Estrada, Eberd; 1 - West, Benjamin; 7 - Keyrouze, Samuel; 9 - Caple, Gary; 10 - Merryman, Elizabeth; 2
- Rojas, Murray; 12 - Payne, Linda; 6 - Meares, Francis; 5 - Bouroudis, Chris

3 -Roger E. Cahoon; 4 - No Faghezi Stable; 11 - R and L Racing; 1 -Phyllis Martino; 7 - Offbroadway Stable; 9 -Mary Sauborn; 10 -Mrs. Timothy J.

MY CHUNKY MONKEY took command at once, was clear before a furlong and lasted under urging. MARKALUCCI had position inside, was steadied in
tight midway on the turn, angled out in the stretch and closed a gap too late. BUCCANEER BAY had position three wide to the stretch then weakened.
CANNONBALL ROCK was slow to settle, stayed out from the rail around the turn, angled out through the lane and finished fast. DRAGNDROP showed
speed between horses, came out and fell back entering the turn then continued evenly. SANDMAN'S CASTLE showed speed two wide then weakened.
WITH ENTHUSIASM failed to menace. CRIMINALY INSILVER was no factor inside. MIRACLE CALL was no factor. THE REIGN FALLS was wide around
the turn. ELA ALITI fell far back after a slow break.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/14/2007&RACE=4&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/14/2007&RACE=4&DAY=D

