PENN NATIONAL - August 14, 2007 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$7,500

Five Furlongs On The Turf **Track Record**: (Bop - 54.61 - August 3, 2002)

Plus: \$2,348 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$10,948

Value of Race: \$8,884 1st \$5,160, 2nd \$1,720, 3rd \$1,230, 4th \$516, 5th \$258

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 8:09 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3	My Chunky Monkey (Albanese, Harry)	122 L b	3	1	1 ¹	1 1 1/2	12 1/2	1 ^{1/2}	8.10	rail, driving
4	Markalucci (Clifton, Thomas)	118 L b	4	6	5 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	0.80*	in tight turn, missed
11	Buccaneer Bay (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)	118 L b	10	4	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	$3^{3/4}$	12.90	3 wide, weakened
1	Cannonball Rock (Quinones, Angel)	122 L b	1	10	10 ¹	10 ¹²	8 ¹	4 ^{1 3/4}	4.50	off rail, late run
7	Dragndrop (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	118 L b	7	2	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁴	5 ^{1/2}	23.90	fell back, evenly late
9	Sandman's Castle (Prado, Anibal)	118 L b	8	3	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7.20	2 wide, weakened
10	With Enthusiasm (Lee, Katie)	118 L b	9	8	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ⁶	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ¹	18.10	no factor
2	Criminaly Insilver (Opazo, Ricardo)	118 L	2	7	8 ¹	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{3 3/4}	26.10	outrun inside
12	Miracle Call (Lloyd, John)	122 L	11	5	7 ²	7 ^{Head}	9 ^{3 1/2}	9 ⁴	86.10	no factor
6	The Reign Falls (Tipa, Jorge)	122 L b	6	9	9 ^{1 1/2}	9 ^{1/2}	10 ¹⁵	10 ^{13 1/4}	84.90	wide, outrun
5	Ela Aliti (Benavides, Daniel)	118 b	5	11	11	11	11	11	66.00	slow start, far back

Fractional Times: 21.56 45.34 Final Time: 57.83

Winner: My Chunky Monkey, Bay Gelding, by Cobra King out of Kool It, by Alaskan Frost. Foaled Mar 18, 2003 in Florida.

Breeder: Mar-Deb-Ron Farms & Larry Konzny. Winning Owner: Roger E. Cahoon

1 Claimed Horse(s): Markalucci New Trainer: Gary Craig New Owner: Gary Craig

3 - My Chunky Monkey: \$7,500; 4 - Markalucci: \$7,500; 11 - Buccaneer Bay: \$7,500; 1 - Cannonball Rock: \$7,500; 7 - Dragndrop: \$7,500; 9 - Sandman's Castle: \$7,500; 10 - With Enthusiasm: \$7,500; 2 - Criminaly Insilver: \$7,500; 12 -

Miracle Call: \$7,500; 6 - The Reign Falls: \$7,500; 5 - Ela Aliti: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Raw

Total WPS Pool: \$33,348

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	My Chunky Monkey	18.20	7.20	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	51.60	36,445
4	Markalucci		2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-4-11	360.60	31,649
11	Buccaneer Bay			4.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-4-11-1	2,093.80	7,460
	ř				\$2.00 Pick 3	12-4-3 (3 correct)	507.40	4.459

Trainers: 3 - Jacavone, John; 4 - Lake, Scott; 11 - Estrada, Eberd; 1 - West, Benjamin; 7 - Keyrouze, Samuel; 9 - Caple, Gary; 10 - Merryman, Elizabeth; 2

- Rojas, Murray; 12 - Payne, Linda; 6 - Meares, Francis; 5 - Bouroudis, Chris

Owners: 3 -Roger E. Cahoon; 4 - No Faghezi Stable; 11 - R and L Racing; 1 -Phyllis Martino; 7 - Offbroadway Stable; 9 -Mary Sauborn; 10 -Mrs. Timothy J.

Gardner: 2 - Serpico Stable, Inc.: 12 -Linda S. Payne: 6 - Meadow Echo Farm: 5 -Konstantinos Stamos:

Footnotes

MY CHUNKY MONKEY took command at once, was clear before a furlong and lasted under urging. MARKALUCCI had position inside, was steadied in tight midway on the turn, angled out in the stretch and closed a gap too late. BUCCANEER BAY had position three wide to the stretch then weakened. CANNONBALL ROCK was slow to settle, stayed out from the rail around the turn, angled out through the lane and finished fast. DRAGNDROP showed speed between horses, came out and fell back entering the turn then continued evenly. SANDMAN'S CASTLE showed speed two wide then weakened. WITH ENTHUSIASM failed to menace. CRIMINALY INSILVER was no factor inside. MIRACLE CALL was no factor. THE REIGN FALLS was wide around the turn. ELA ALITI fell far back after a slow break.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.